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Forestry Legislation Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 
2001

No. 129, 2001
PART 1—PRELIMINARY

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Forestry Legislation Amendment
Regulation (No. 1) 2001.

PART 2—AMENDMENT OF FORESTRY 
REGULATION 1998

2 Regulation amended in pt 2

This part amends the Forestry Regulation 1998.

3 Amendment of sch 1 (Timber reserves)

(1) Schedule 1, ‘TR 26 on plan FTY 250’, ‘TR 77 on plan FTY 1449’,
‘TR 102 on plan FTY 1450’, ‘TR 157 on plan FTY 1077’, ‘TR 166 on plan
FTY 1452’ and ‘TR 790 on plan FTY 1429’—

omit.

(2) Schedule 1—

insert—

‘TR 157 on plan FTY 1077 excluding lot 157 on plan AP 6291’.

PART 3—AMENDMENT OF FORESTRY (STATE 
FORESTS) REGULATION 1987

4 Regulation amended in pt 3

This part amends the Forestry (State Forests) Regulation 1987.
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5 Amendment of schedule (State forests)

(1) Schedule—

omit  the following—

‘SF 25 on plan FTY 1395’

‘SF 38 on plan FTY 1396’

‘SF 50 on plan FTY 1641’

‘SF 54 on plan FTY 1683’

‘SF 57 on plan FTY 1288 excluding the area of unallocated State land
shown on plan CP 863076 as area to be excised’

‘SF 67 on plan FTY 1173’

‘SF 69 on plan FTY 1773 excluding the area shown on plan AP 3024 as
proposed road opening’

‘SF 74 on plan FTY 460’

‘SF 175 on plan FTY 1589’

‘SF 177 on plan FTY 1694’ 

‘SF 215 on plan FTY 717’ 

‘SF 215 on plan FTY 821’ 

‘SF 254 on plan FTY 1533’

‘SF 259 on plan FTY 1508’ 

‘SF 283 on plan FTY 1067’

‘SF 283 on plan FTY 1651’

‘SF 287 on plan FTY 1540’ 

‘SF 291 on plan FTY 1484’ 

‘SF 301 on plan FTY 1397’ 

‘SF 309 on plan FTY 1756’ 

‘SF 311 on plan FTY 1610’ 

‘SF 316 on plan FTY 1328’ 

‘SF 326 on plan FTY 1781’ 

‘SF 327 on plan FTY 1502’ 

‘SF 341 on plan FTY 1716’ 
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‘SF 344 on plan FTY 1562’

‘SF 351 on plan FTY 1197’

‘SF 353 on plan FTY 1787’

‘SF 365 on plan FTY 1160’

‘SF 368 on plan FTY 1612’

‘SF 376 on plan FTY 1788’

‘SF 379 on plan FTY 1837’

‘SF 381 on plan FTY 954’

‘SF 401 on plan FTY 1186’

‘SF 424 on plan FTY 1658’

‘SF 451 on plan FTY 1597’

‘SF 465 on plan FTY 669’

‘SF 471 on plan FTY 863’

‘SF 494 on plan FTY 1309’

‘SF 498 on plan FTY 1373’

‘SF 499 on plan FTY 1624’

‘SF 501 on plan FTY 1184’

‘SF 521 on plan FTY 1082’

‘SF 531 on plan FTY 1653’

‘SF 564 on plan FTY 1414’

‘SF 571 on plan FTY 1816’

‘SF 575 on plan FTY 1833’

‘SF 583 on plan FTY 1595’

‘SF 616 on plan FTY 1512’

‘SF 632 on plan FTY 625’

‘SF 637 on plan FTY 1613’

‘SF 645 on plan FTY 1289’

‘SF 648 on plan FTY 515’

‘SF 665 on plan FTY 947’
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‘SF 667 on plan FTY 777’

‘SF 680 on plan FTY 1757’

‘SF 689 on plan FTY 979’

‘SF 697 on plan FTY 1268’

‘SF 702 on plan FTY 1768’

‘SF 728 on plan FTY 1256’

‘SF 729 on plan FTY 1375’

‘SF 735 on plan FTY 1109’

‘SF 736 on plan FTY 1363’

‘SF 740 on plan FTY 1674’

‘SF 745 on plan FTY 1263’

‘SF 750 on plan FTY 1605’

‘SF 783 on plan FTY 313’

‘SF 786 on plan FTY 1071’

‘SF 788 on plan FTY 1682’

‘SF 832 on plan FTY 1631’

‘SF 832 on plan FTY 1784’

‘SF 961 on plan FTY 1159’

‘SF 963 on plan FTY 517’

‘SF 989 on plan FTY 1294’

‘SF 1142 on plan FTY 1126’

‘SF 1271 on plan FTY 833’

‘SF 1344 on plan FTY 1534’

‘SF 1355 on plan FTY 1526 excluding lot 1 on plan AP 1852’

‘SF 1376 on plan FTY 1779’

‘SF 1662 on plan FTY 1790’

‘SF 1663 on plan FTY 1783’

‘SF 1683 on plan FTY 1529’

‘SF 2680 on plan FTY 820’.
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(2) Schedule—

insert—

‘SF 50 on plan FTY 1641 excluding lot 50 on plan AP 6258

SF 54 on plan FTY 1683 excluding lot 54 on plan AP 6212

SF 57 on plan FTY 1288 excluding the area shown on plan CP 863076 as
area to be excised and excluding lot 57 on plan AP 6297

SF 254 on plan FTY 1533 excluding lot 254 on plan AP 6336

SF 283 on plan FTY 1651 excluding lot 283 on plan AP 6218

SF 301 on plan FTY 1397 excluding lot 301 on plan AP 6284

SF 353 on plan FTY 1787 excluding lot 353 on plan AP 6243

SF 365 on plan FTY 1160 excluding lot 365 on plan AP 6228

SF 368 on plan FTY 1612 excluding lot 368 on plan AP 6281

SF 379 on plan FTY 1837 excluding lot 379 on plan AP 6305

SF 381 on plan FTY 954 excluding lot 381 on plan AP 6329

SF 401 on plan FTY 1186 excluding lot 401 on plan AP 6246

SF 471 on plan FTY 863 excluding lot 471 on plan AP 6306

SF 531 on plan FTY 1653 excluding lot 531 on plan AP 6248

SF 571 on plan FTY 1816 excluding lot 571 on plan AP 6293

SF 583 on plan FTY 1595 excluding lot 583 on plan AP 6327

SF 616 on plan FTY 1512 excluding lot 616 on plan AP 6274

SF 632 on plan FTY 625 excluding lot 632 on plan AP 6279

SF 637 on plan FTY 1613 excluding lot 637 on plan AP 6244

SF 645 on plan FTY 1289 excluding lot 645 on plan AP 6307

SF 680 on plan FTY 1757 excluding lot 680 on plan AP 6283

SF 689 on plan FTY 979 excluding lot 689 on plan AP 6282

SF 729 on plan FTY 1375 excluding lot 729 on plan AP 6229

SF 832 on plan FTY 1631 excluding lot 832 on plan AP 6237

SF 1142 on plan FTY 1126 excluding lot 1142 on plan AP 6254’.
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PART 4—REPEALS

6 Repeal

The following regulations are repealed—

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 1992 SL No. 192

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 2) 1992 SL No. 244

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 1993 SL No. 101

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 2) 1993 SL No. 145

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 3) 1993 SL No. 174

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 4) 1993 SL No. 239

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 5) 1993 SL No. 450

• Forestry Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 1994 SL No. 60.

ENDNOTES

1. Made by the Governor in Council on 2 August 2001.

2. Notified in the gazette on 3 August 2001.

3. Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .

4. The administering agency is the Environmental Protection Agency.

© State of Queensland 2001
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